

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: R-2009-0151, Version: 2

Resolution authorizing the Director of Development to enter into a contract with AECOM for Phase I environmental consulting service for the property located at 116th and W. Morgan (City Compost Site) in the amount of \$5,000.

WHEREAS, the Community Development Authority of the City of West Allis (the "Authority"), by the Department of Development, has received two U.S. EPA Brownfield Assessment Grants totaling \$200,000 each for hazardous and petroleum assessments; and,

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis conducted a Request for Proposals to select an environmental consulting firm to perform the scope of work associated with grants.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis as follows:

- 1. That the contract, hereby attached and made a part hereof, is hereby approved.
- 2. That the Department of Development of the City of West Allis, by its Director, its designee, be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver the aforesaid Contract on behalf of the City of West Allis.
- 3. That the sum, not to exceed \$5,000 be and is hereby appropriated from the U.S. EPA Grants for said professional services contract with AECOM.
- 4. That the City Attorney be and is hereby authorized to make such substantive changes, modifications, additions and deletions to and from the various provisions of the Amendment, including any and all attachments, exhibits, addendums and amendments, as may be necessary and proper to correct inconsistencies, eliminate ambiguity and otherwise clarify and supplement said provisions to preserve and maintain the general intent thereof, and to prepare and deliver such other and further documents as may be reasonably necessary to complete the transactions contemplated therein.

cc: Department of Development Finance - Grants Accounting Specialist

Dev-R-555-6-16-09